
 

 

 
February 20, 2024 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Attention: Filing Center 
201 High Street SE, Suite 100 
Salem, Oregon 97301-3398 
 
Re:  UM 2312 — In the Matter of Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural, 

Updated Depreciation Study  

Attention Filing Center: 
 
In accordance with Administrative Law Judge Spruce’s February 9, 2024 Memorandum Requesting 
Proposals for Procedural Schedule, Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural (“NW Natural”) 
submits this proposed procedural schedule on behalf of NW Natural, Staff of the Public Utility Commission 
of Oregon, the Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board and the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers. 
 
                                  Event             Date 
 
Deadline to File Proposed Procedural Schedule Friday, February 23, 2024  

Deadline to File Petition to Intervene Wednesday, February 28, 2024 

Workshop  Thursday, March 7, 2024 at 9:00 AM 
 
Staff & Intervenor Settlement Proposals Issued Wednesday, May 29, 2024  
 
Settlement Conference  

 
Wednesday, June 5, 2024 at 9:00 AM 

  
All Party Testimony Friday, June 21, 2024  

Settlement Conference Thursday, June 27, 2024 at 9:00 AM 

All Party Reply Testimony Friday, July 19, 2024 

Hearing (virtual/remote) Thursday, July 25, 2024 

Opening Briefs Tuesday, August 20, 2024 

Reply Briefs Thursday, September 5, 2024 

Target Commission Decision   Friday, September 27, 2024 



UM 2312 
Proposed Procedural Schedule 
February 20, 2024, Page 2 
 
 
 
Please contact me with any questions. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
/s/ Eric W. Nelsen 
Eric W. Nelsen (OSB # 192566) 
Senior Regulatory Attorney 
NW Natural 
250 SW Taylor Street 
Portland, Oregon 97204      
Telephone: (503) 610-7618 
Fax: (503) 220-2579 
eric.nelsen@nwnatural.com 
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